

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

Criminal Appeal No. 132 of 2024

Present: Sri Ayan Majumder (WB00959), Sessions Judge(i/c), Alipore

Order No.02, dt. 15-07-2024

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

Appellant takes no step.

Respondent 02 files hazira, vakalatnama, one adjournment petition and an other petition praying for copies of Annexure filed along with the Appeal, on the ground stated therein through Ld. Advocate.

None moves on behalf of the Appellant on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondent 02 prays for necessary order, considered.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant Appeal shall not be dismissed.

Fix 16-08-2024 for show cause by the Appellant.

*Dictated & corrected by me*

Sessions Judge(i/c)

Sessions Judge(i/c)