

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

Criminal Appeal case No. 132 of 2024

Present: Sri Dinanath Prasad (WB00639), Sessions Judge(i/c), Alipore

Order No.03, dt. 01-08-2024

Record is put up.

The Petitioner files the reply to show cause through  
Ld. Advocate.

The reply to show cause is taken up for hearing.  
Perused the petition. Considered the submission.  
Considering all aspects the latches shown are found  
satisfactory.

**Hence, the reply to show cause is thus accepted.**

To date.

*Dictated & corrected by me*

Sessions Judge (i/c)

Sessions Judge(i/c)