

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore  
Criminal Appeal No. 132 of 2024  
Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder (WB00646), Sessions Judge(i/c), Alipore

Order No.04, dt. 16-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent 02 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Heard Ld. P.P. Respondent 01.

It appears that the case is otherwise ready. Let the case record be **transferred to Ld. ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> court Alipore** for hearing and disposal.

Both sides are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on **01/10/2024** for appearance and hearing.

Ld. Transferee Court is at liberty to call for L.C.R.

*Dictated & corrected by me*

Sessions Judge (i/c)

Sessions Judge(i/c)